Unofficial Copy SB0633/698960/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 633

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 6 down through "unions;" in line 8; in line 12, after "requiring" insert "<u>circuit</u>"; in line 13, strike "parties" and substitute "<u>persons</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive; and in line 24, strike "12-105" and substitute "<u>12-105.1</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 2 on page 2 down through line 32 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 33, strike "12-105" and substitute "12-105.1".

On page 4, in line 5, strike "42 U.S.C. § 654" and substitute "<u>TITLE IV, PART D, OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT</u>"; strike beginning with "IN" in line 6 down through "SYSTEM" in line 7; strike beginning with "TO" in line 10 down through "(D)" in line 19; in line 30, strike ", SUCH AS CASE STATUS"; and in lines 34 and 35, strike ", INCLUDING ARREARAGES, INTEREST OR LATE PAYMENTS, AND FEES".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 15, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)"; in the same line, strike "CLERKS OF THE COURTS" and substitute "THE CLERK OF EACH CIRCUIT COURT"; in line 16, strike "PARTIES" and substitute "PERSONS"; and in line 17, strike "1998" and substitute "1999".